First Name
James
Alex
Jane
Mark
Nathan
Kirsty
Amy
Craig
Roy
Mark
Jonny
Ingrid
Michael
Mads
John
Paul

Ed
Richard
Craig
Lauren
Dave
David
Vivienne
Linton
Russell
Phil
Andy
Kyle
Claire
Robert
Kev
Kayleigh
Callum
Katie
Sam
Steven
Jonathon
Philip
Hazel
Michelle
Dwayne
lan
Campbell
Steve
Lisa
Emma
Peter
Chris
Claudia
Tessa
Mark
Gavin
Cammy
Jill

Jim
Sarah
Graham
Andy
John

Surname
Marr

Dick
MacAskill
Waldron
Tosh
Anderson
Mackie
Anderson
Milne
Poole
Mclntosh
Machell
Hardbottle
Troldborg
Walker
Kelman
McLuskey
Douglas
Beattie
Smith
Andrews
Jamieson
Bruce
Tyler
Willox
Mann
Reid
Henderson
Smith
Taylor
Mackie
Jarrett
Walker
May
Milton
Morrison
Creese
Brown
Wyness
Brearley
Batt
McGregor
Hayden
Buchan
McShea
Pettis
McNamee
Richardson
Scragg
Main
Wynne
McLennan
Robertson
Bonthron
McCurrach
Milne
Moar
Williams
Duff

Number
803
880
804
824
834
870
802
869
872
819
876
873
831
875
835
818
868
811
846
817
847
853
823
810
871
826
874
852
820
822
807
850
857
808
863
849
837
848
833
806
877
859
815
862
814
805
866
855
812
865
878
845
856
836
864
867
832
861
816

METRO HAZLEHEAD HANDICAPS
WEEK 1 RESULTS

Week 1
Reference 5K |Handicap  Finishing Individual Week 1 Week 1
Time Week 1 Time Time Position Score
32:55 02:05 00:32:15 00:30:10 1 50
27:30 07:30 00:33:32 00:26:02 2 49
32:00 03:00 00:34:04 00:31:04 3 48
21:26 13:34 00:34:54 00:21:20 4 47
20:08 14:52 00:35:01 00:20:09 5 46
22:52 12:08 00:35:06 00:22:58 6 45
33:04 01:56 00:35:09 00:33:13 7 44
20:23 14:37 00:35:09 00:20:32 8 43
26:01 08:59 00:35:10 00:26:11 9 42
22:34 12:26 00:35:27 00:23:01 10 41
19:13 15:47 00:35:29 00:19:42 11 40
22:30 12:30 00:35:34 00:23:04 12 39
20:25 14:35 00:35:37 00:21:02 13 38
17:37 17:23 00:35:46 00:18:23 14 37
20:00 15:00 00:35:47 00:20:47 15 36
22:42 12:18 00:35:49 00:23:31 16 35
19:50 15:10 00:35:49 00:20:39 17 34
24:56 10:04 00:35:50 00:25:46 18 33
19:14 15:46 00:35:50 00:20:04 19 32
22:51 12:09 00:35:51 00:23:42 20 31
18:49 16:11 00:35:52 00:19:41 21 30
18:04 16:56 00:35:55 00:18:59 22 29
21:59 13:01 00:35:56 00:22:55 23 28
24:57 10:03 00:35:57 00:25:54 24 27
21:05 13:55 00:35:59 00:22:04 25 26
21:15 13:45 00:36:04 00:22:19 26 25
18:30 16:30 00:36:06 00:19:36 27 24
18:11 16:49 00:36:07 00:19:18 28 23
22:24 12:36 00:36:08 00:23:32 29 22
22:01 12:59 00:36:08 00:23:09 30 21
28:01 06:59 00:36:14 00:29:15 31 20
18:26 16:34 00:36:15 00:19:41 32 19
18:10 16:50 00:36:16 00:19:26 33 18
26:37 08:23 00:36:19 00:27:56 34 17
16:35 18:25 00:36:20 00:17:55 35 16
18:33 16:27 00:36:22 00:19:55 36 15
19:59 15:01 00:36:24 00:21:23 37 14
18:49 16:11 00:36:26 00:20:15 38 13
20:09 14:51 00:36:27 00:21:36 39 12
29:23 05:37 00:36:30 00:30:53 40 11
19:30 15:30 00:36:31 00:21:01 41 10
17:30 17:30 00:36:32 00:19:02 42 9
23:13 11:47 00:36:34 00:24:47 43 8
16:58 18:02 00:36:35 00:18:33 44 7
23:43 11:17 00:36:41 00:25:24 45 6
30:11 04:49 00:36:44 00:31:55 46 5
20:35 14:25 00:36:46 00:22:21 47 4
17:46 17:14 00:36:51 00:19:37 48 3
24:02 10:58 00:36:52 00:25:54 49 2
24:30 10:30 00:36:57 00:26:27 50 1
21:59 13:01 00:37:02 00:24:01 51 0
19:21 15:39 00:37:06 00:21:27 52 0
17:42 17:18 00:37:06 00:19:48 53 0
19:59 15:01 00:37:11 00:22:10 54 0
24:37 10:23 00:37:15 00:26:52 55 0
21:25 13:35 00:37:16 00:23:41 56 0
20:20 14:40 00:37:29 00:22:49 57 0
17:05 17:55 00:37:47 00:19:52 58 0
23:01 11:59 00:42:08 00:30:09 59 0




METRO HAZLEHEAD HANDICAPS - WEEK 2 STANDINGS

Handicap Week 2 Week 2 Week 2 Change Week 2 Week 2 Week1 |Week2 |[|Week3 Cum Overall

First Name Surname Number |Week 2 Time Individual Time |(red slower) Position Score Score Score Score Score Position

James Marr 803 04:50 33:39 28:49 01:21 1 50 50 50 0 100 1
Mark Waldron 824 13:40 34:25 20:45 00:35 7 44 47 44 0 91 2
Jane MacAskill 804 03:56 34:43 30:47 00:17 15 36 48 36 0 84 3
Michael Hardbottle 831 13:58 34:37 20:39 00:23 11 40 38 40 0 78 4
John Walker 835 14:13 34:33 20:20 00:27 10 41 36 41 0 77 5
Kirsty Anderson 870 12:02 34:50 22:48 00:10 20 31 45 31 0 76 6
Linton Tyler 810 09:06 34:18 25:12 00:42 5 46 27 46 0 73 7
Andy Reid 874 15:24 34:12 18:48 00:48 3 48 24 48 0 72 8
Mark Poole 819 11:59 35:10 23:11 00:10 29 22 41 22 0 63 9
Craig Anderson 869 14:28 35:13 20:45 00:13 32 19 44 19 0 63 9
Vivienne Bruce 823 12:05 34:45 22:40 00:15 17 34 28 34 0 62 11
Craig Beattie 846 14:56 34:56 20:00 00:04 24 27 33 27 0 60 12
Nathan Tosh 834 14:51 35:21 20:30 00:21 39 12 46 12 0 58 13
David Jamieson 853 16:01 34:52 18:51 00:08 22 29 29 29 0 58 13
Kyle Henderson 852 15:42 34:50 19:08 00:10 20 31 23 31 0 54 15
Kayleigh Jarrett 850 15:19 34:48 19:29 00:12 18 33 19 33 0 52 16
Russell Willox 871 12:56 34:57 22:01 00:03 25 26 26 26 0 52 16
Steven Morrison 849 15:05 34:44 19:39 00:16 16 35 15 35 0 50 18
Tessa Main 865 08:33 33:40 25:07 01:20 2 49 1 49 0 50 18
Dwayne Batt 877 13:59 34:38 20:39 00:22 12 39 10 39 0 49 20
Alex Dick 880 08:58 0 0 49 0 0 49 20
Jonathon Creese 837 13:37 34:48 21:11 00:12 18 33 14 33 0 47 22
Mark Wynne 878 10:59 34:14 23:15 00:46 4 47 0 47 0 47 22
Campbell Hayden 815 10:13 34:40 24:27 00:20 13 38 8 38 0 46 24
Ingrid Machell 873 11:56 35:33 23:37 00:33 44 7 39 7 0 46 24
Hilary Peace 888 02:35 34:22 31:47 6 45 0 45 0 45 26
Amy Mackie 802 01:47 0 0 44 0 0 44 27
Graham Reid 829 13:20 34:26 21:06 8 43 0 43 0 43 28
Callum Walker 857 15:34 35:06 19:32 00:06 26 25 18 25 0 43 28
Sarah Milne 867 11:19 34:29 23:10 00:31 9 42 0 42 0 42 30
Claire Smith 820 11:28 35:13 23:45 00:13 32 19 22 19 0 41 31
Robert Taylor 822 11:51 35:13 23:22 00:13 32 19 22 19 0 41 31
Jonny Mclntosh 876 15:18 0 0 40 0 0 40 33
Richard Douglas 811 09:14 35:37 26:23 00:37 45 6 33 6 0 39 34
Katie May 808 07:04 35:12 28:08 00:12 31 20 17 20 0 37 35
Cammy Robertson 856 15:12 34:41 19:29 00:19 14 37 0 37 0 37 35
Roy Milne 872 08:46 37:14 28:28 02:14 56 -5 42 0 0 37 35
Mads Troldborg 875 16:37 0 0 37 0 0 37 35




METRO HAZLEHEAD HANDICAPS - WEEK 2 STANDINGS

Handicap Week 2 Week 2 Week 2 Change Week 2 Week 2 Week1 |Week2 |[|Week3 Cum Overall

First Name Surname Number |Week 2 Time Individual Time |(red slower) Position Score Score Score Score Score Position

Paul Kelman 818 11:29 0 0 35 0 0 35 39
Ed McLuskey 868 14:21 0 0 35 0 0 35 39
Phil Mann 826 12:41 35:30 22:49 00:30 43 8 25 8 0 33 41
Sam Milton 863 17:05 35:14 18:09 00:14 35 16 16 16 0 32 42
Lauren Smith 817 11:18 0 0 31 0 0 31 43
Dave Andrews 847 15:19 0 0 30 0 0 30 44
Gavin McLennan 845 13:33 34:55 21:22 00:05 23 28 0 28 0 28 45
Steve Buchan 862 16:27 35:11 18:44 00:11 30 21 7 21 0 28 45
Hazel Wyness 833 13:24 35:15 21:51 00:15 36 15 12 15 0 27 47
Michelle Brearley 806 04:07 35:15 31:08 00:15 36 15 11 15 0 26 48
Jim McCurrach 864 08:08 35:06 26:58 00:06 26 25 0 25 0 25 49
Mark Ramsey 840 14:30 35:07 20:37 20:37 28 23 0 23 0 23 50
Kev Mackie 807 05:45 0 0 20 0 0 20 51
Philip Brown 848 14:45 0 0 13 0 0 13 52
lona Miller 881 16:00 35:16 19:16 38 13 0 13 0 13 52
Claudia Scragg 812 09:06 35:29 26:23 00:29 42 9 2 9 0 11 54
Jill Bonthron 836 12:50 35:23 22:33 00:23 40 11 0 11 0 11 54
Debbie McPherson 889 07:50 35:26 27:36 41 10 0 10 0 10 56
lan McGregor 859 15:58 0 0 9 0 0 9 57
Chris Richardson 855 15:23 35:41 20:18 00:41 46 5 3 5 0 8 58
Lisa McShea 814 09:36 0 0 6 0 0 6 59
Emma Pettis 805 03:05 0 0 5 0 0 5 60
Peter McNamee 866 12:39 0 0 4 0 0 4 61
Mike Kane 882 11:50 35:44 23:54 47 4 0 4 0 4 61
lan Urquhart 890 15:30 35:47 20:17 48 3 0 3 0 3 63
Susan Maciver 886 11:08 36:03 24:55 49 2 0 2 0 2 64
Alan Maciver 887 11:22 36:04 24:42 50 1 0 1 0 1 65
Graham Moar 832 12:11 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
Andy Williams 861 15:08 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
Stuart Milne 884 16:50 36:12 19:22 51 0 0 0 0 0 66
Derek Dunn 893 12:30 36:18 23:48 52 0 0 0 0 0 66
Andrew Thompson 851 16:42 36:36 19:54 53 0 0 0 0 0 66
Sarah Knox 885 13:08 36:40 23:32 54 0 0 0 0 0 66
Hannah Morrison 895 12:22 36:42 24:20 55 0 0 0 0 0 66
George McPherson 883 16:12 37:25 21:13 57 0 0 0 0 0 66
John Duff 816 11:59 37:34 25:35 04:34 58 0 0 0 0 0 66
David Maclennan 827 13:00 38:29 25:29 59 0 0 0 0 0 66
Melanie Noble 801 00:00 38:43 38:43 60 0 0 0 0 0 66




METRO HAZLEHEAD HANDICAPS 2016 - WEEK 3 RESULTS

Week 3 Finish Week 3 Individual |Week 3 Week 3

First Name Surname Number [Handicap Week 3 [Time Time Position Score
Roy Milne 872 04:45 30:33 25:48 1 50
Paul Kelman 818 09:42 31:56 22:14 2 49
Michelle Brearley 806 02:05 32:01 29:56 3 48
Hannah Morrison 895 08:53 32:17 23:24 4 47
Emma Pettis 805 01:18 32:25 31:07 5 46
Nathan Tosh 834 12:43 32:26 19:43 6 45
David Maclennan 827 07:44 32:28 24:44 7 44
Richard Douglas 811 06:50 32:29 25:39 8 43
Peter McNamee 866 10:52 32:30 21:38 9 42
Mark Wynne 878 09:58 32:32 22:34 10 41
Christina Pilichos 830 06:43 32:37 25:54 11 40
Jill Bonthron 836 10:40 32:38 21:58 12 39
John Duff 816 07:38 32:43 25:05 13 38
Ally Maciver 887 08:31 32:45 24:14 14 37
Susan Maciver 886 08:18 32:47 24:29 15 36
Mark Ramsey 840 12:36 32:48 20:12 16 35
John Walker 835 12:53 32:51 19:58 17 34
Craig Beattie 846 13:13 32:52 19:39 18 33
Russell Willox 871 11:12 32:53 21:41 19 32
Jonathon Creese 837 12:02 32:56 20:54 20 31
Craig Anderson 869 12:28 32:58 20:30 21 30
Dwayne Batt 877 12:34 33:01 20:27 22 29
Cammy Robertson 856 13:44 33.04 19:20 23 28
Kyle Henderson 852 14:05 33:06 19:01 24 27
Derek Dunn 893 09:25 33:07 23:42 25 26
Kirsty Anderson 870 10:25 33:08 22:43 26 25
Claire Smith 820 09:28 33:09 23:41 27 24
Andy Reid 874 14:25 33:10 18:45 28 23
Ingrid Machell 873 09:36 33:10 23:34 28 23
Steven Morrison 849 13:34 33:11 19:37 30 21
George McPherson 883 12:00 33:14 21:14 31 20
Katherine Hylands 839 11:24 33:15 21:51 32 19
Sarah Milne 867 10:03 33:17 23:14 33 18
Linton Tyler 810 08:01 33:19 25:18 34 17
Michael Hardbottle 831 12:34 33:20 20:46 35 16
Phil Mann 826 10:24 33:23 22:59 36 15
James Marr 803 04:24 33:25 29:01 37 14
Mike Kane 882 09:19 33:27 24:08 38 13
Sarah Knox 885 09:41 33:29 23:48 39 12
Campbell Hayden 815 08:46 33:30 24:44 40 11
Mark Poole 819 10:02 33:33 23:31 41 10
Kev Mackie 807 03:58 33:33 29:35 41 10
Tony McGarva 809 10:56 33:35 22:39 43 8
Mark Waldron 824 12:28 33:39 21:11 44 7
Stuart Milne 884 13:51 33:40 19:49 45 6
Vivienne Bruce 823 10:33 33:42 23:09 46 5
Richard Roulson 841 13:13 33:46 20:33 47 4
Oliver Eatough 838 13:17 33:47 20:30 48 3
Hazel Wyness 833 11:22 33:48 22:26 49 2
Lauren Smith 817 09:31 33:59 24:28 50 1
Andrew Sykes 813 10:43 34:01 23:18 51 0
Jane MacAskill 804 02:26 34:20 31:54 52 0
Jim McCurrach 864 06:15 34:23 28:08 53 0




METRO HAZLEHEAD HANDICAPS 2016 - WEEK 3 RESULTS

Week 3 Finish Week 3 Individual [Week 3 Week 3
First Name Surname Number [Handicap Week 3 [Time Time Position Score

Erin Rendall 842 11:12 34:24 23:12 54 0

Tessa Main 865 08:06 34:43 26:37 55 0
Robert Taylor 822 09:51 35:06 25:15 56 0
Brian Mills 825 12:15 35:26 23:11 57 0
Naomi Sharp 821 08:43 35:44 27:01 58 0
Callum Walker 857 13:41 36:30 22:49 59 0




METRO HAZLEHEAD HANDICAPS 2016 - INDIVIDUAL TIMES

Week 1 Individual Week 2 Individual |Week 3 Individual |Overall
First Name Surname Number [Time Time Time Position
James Marr 803 30:10 28:49 29:01 1
John Walker 835 20:47 20:20 19:58 2
Nathan Tosh 834 20:09 20:30 19:43 3
Kirsty Anderson 870 22:58 22:48 22:43 4
Mark Waldron 824 21:20 20:45 21:11 5
Andy Reid 874 19:36 18:48 18:45 6
Michael Hardbottle 831 21:02 20:39 20:46 7
Craig Beattie 846 20:04 20:00 19:39 8
Craig Anderson 869 20:32 20:45 20:30 8
Linton Tyler 810 25:54 25:12 25:18 10
Roy Milne 872 26:14 28:28 25:48 12
Mark Wynne 878 24:01 23:15 22:34 11
Paul Kelman 818 23:31 22:14 13
Russell Willox 871 22:04 22:01 21:41 13
Jane MacAskill 804 31:04 30:47 31:54 13
Richard Douglas 811 25:46 26:23 25:39 16
Kyle Henderson 852 19:18 19:08 19:01 17
Jonathon Creese 837 21:23 21:11 20:54 18
Dwayne Batt 877 21:.01 20:39 20:27 18
Michelle Brearley 806 30:53 31:08 29:56 20
Mark Poole 819 23:.01 23:11 23:31 21
Steven Morrison 849 19:55 19:39 19:37 22
Ingrid Machell 873 23:.04 23:37 23:34 23
Vivienne Bruce 823 22:55 22:40 23:09 24
Cammy Robertson 856 19:48 19:29 19:20 25
Claire Smith 820 23:32 23:45 23:41 25
Sarah Milne 867 23:41 23:10 23:14 27
Mark Ramsey 840 20:37 20:12 28
David Jamieson 853 18:59 18:51 28
Campbell Hayden 815 24:47 24:27 24:44 30
Kayleigh Jarrett 850 19:41 19:29 31
Emma Pettis 805 31:55 31:07 32
Jill Bonthron 836 22:10 22:33 21:58 33
Tessa Main 865 26:27 25:07 26:37 33
Alex Dick 880 26:02 35
Phil Mann 826 22:19 22:49 22:59 36
Hannah Morrison 895 24:20 23:24 37
Peter McNamee 866 22:21 21:38 38
Hilary Peace 888 31:47 39
David Maclennan 827 25:29 24:44 40
Amy Mackie 802 33:13 40
Callum Walker 857 19:26 19:32 22:49 42
Graham Reid 829 21:06 42
Robert Taylor 822 23:09 23:22 25:15 44
Christina Pilichos 830 25:54 45
Jonny Mclntosh 876 19:42 45
John Duff 816 30:09 25:35 25:05 47
Ally Maciver 887 24:42 24:14 47




METRO HAZLEHEAD HANDICAPS 2016 - INDIVIDUAL TIMES

Week 1 Individual (Week 2 Individual |Week 3 Individual |Overall

First Name Surname Number [Time Time Time Position
Susan Maciver 886 24:55 24:29 47
Katie May 808 27:56 28:08 50
Mads Troldborg 875 18:23 50
Ed McLuskey 868 20:39 52
Lauren Smith 817 23:42 24:28 53
Sam Milton 863 17:55 18:09 53
Kev Mackie 807 29:15 29:35 55
Dave Andrews 847 19:41 55
Hazel Wyness 833 21:36 21:51 22:26 57
Gavin McLennan 845 21:27 21:22 58
Steve Buchan 862 18:33 18:44 58
Derek Dunn 893 23:48 23:42 60
Jim McCurrach 864 26:52 26:58 28:08 61
George McPherson 883 21:13 21:14 62
Katherine Hylands 839 21:51 63
Mike Kane 882 23:54 24:08 64
Philip Brown 848 20:15 65
lona Miller 881 19:16 65
Sarah Knox 885 23:32 23:48 67
Claudia Scragg 812 25:54 26:23 68
Debbie McPherson 889 27:36 69
lan McGregor 859 19:02 70
Tony McGarva 809 22:39 71
Chris Richardson 855 19:37 20:18 71
Stuart Milne 884 19:22 19:49 73
Lisa McShea 814 25:24 73
Richard Roulson 841 20:33 75
Oliver Eatough 838 20:30 76
lan Urquhart 890 20:17 76
Andrew Sykes 813 23:18 78
Erin Rendall 842 23:12 78
Brian Mills 825 23:11 78
Naomi Sharp 821 27:01 78
Melanie Noble 801 32:43 78
Graham Moar 832 22:49 78
Andrew Thompson 851 19:54 78
Andy Williams 861 19:52 78




METRO HAZLEHEAD HANDICAPS 2016 - FINAL SCORES

Week1 |Week2 |Week3 Cum Overall
First Name Surname Number Score Score Score Score Position
James Marr 803 50 50 14 114 1
John Walker 835 36 41 34 111 2
Nathan Tosh 834 46 12 45 103 3
Kirsty Anderson 870 45 31 25 101 4
Mark Waldron 824 47 44 7 98 5
Andy Reid 874 24 48 23 95 6
Michael Hardbottle 831 38 40 16 94 7
Craig Beattie 846 33 27 33 93 8
Craig Anderson 869 44 19 30 93 8
Linton Tyler 810 27 46 17 90 10
Roy Milne 872 42 0 50 87 12
Mark Wynne 878 0 47 41 88 11
Paul Kelman 818 35 0 49 84 13
Russell Willox 871 26 26 32 84 13
Jane MacAskill 804 48 36 0 84 13
Richard Douglas 811 33 6 43 82 16
Kyle Henderson 852 23 31 27 81 17
Jonathon Creese 837 14 33 31 78 18
Dwayne Batt 877 10 39 29 78 18
Michelle Brearley 806 11 15 48 74 20
Mark Poole 819 41 22 10 73 21
Steven Morrison 849 15 35 21 71 22
Ingrid Machell 873 39 7 23 69 23
Vivienne Bruce 823 28 34 5 67 24
Cammy Robertson 856 0 37 28 65 25
Claire Smith 820 22 19 24 65 25
Sarah Milne 867 0 42 18 60 27
Mark Ramsey 840 0 23 35 58 28
David Jamieson 853 29 29 0 58 28
Campbell Hayden 815 8 38 11 57 30
Kayleigh Jarrett 850 19 33 0 52 31
Emma Pettis 805 5 0 46 51 32
Jill Bonthron 836 0 11 39 50 33
Tessa Main 865 1 49 0 50 33
Alex Dick 880 49 0 0 49 35
Phil Mann 826 25 8 15 48 36
Hannah Morrison 895 0 0 47 47 37
Peter McNamee 866 4 0 42 46 38
Hilary Peace 888 0 45 0 45 39
David Maclennan 827 0 0 44 44 40
Amy Mackie 802 44 0 0 44 40
Callum Walker 857 18 25 0 43 42
Graham Reid 829 0 43 0 43 42
Robert Taylor 822 22 19 0 41 44
Christina Pilichos 830 0 0 40 40 45
Jonny Mclntosh 876 40 0 0 40 45
John Duff 816 0 0 38 38 47
Ally Maciver 887 0 1 37 38 47




METRO HAZLEHEAD HANDICAPS 2016 - FINAL SCORES

Week1 |Week2 |Week3 Cum Overall
First Name Surname Number Score Score Score Score Position
Susan Maciver 886 0 2 36 38 47
Katie May 808 17 20 0 37 50
Mads Troldborg 875 37 0 0 37 50
Ed McLuskey 868 35 0 0 35 52
Lauren Smith 817 31 0 1 32 53
Sam Milton 863 16 16 0 32 53
Kev Mackie 807 20 0 10 30 55
Dave Andrews 847 30 0 0 30 55
Hazel Wyness 833 12 15 2 29 57
Gavin McLennan 845 0 28 0 28 58
Steve Buchan 862 7 21 0 28 58
Derek Dunn 893 0 0 26 26 60
Jim McCurrach 864 0 25 0 25 61
George McPherson 883 0 0 20 20 62
Katherine Hylands 839 0 0 19 19 63
Mike Kane 882 0 4 13 17 64
Philip Brown 848 13 0 0 13 65
lona Miller 881 0 13 0 13 65
Sarah Knox 885 0 0 12 12 67
Claudia Scragg 812 2 9 0 11 68
Debbie McPherson 889 0 10 0 10 69
lan McGregor 859 9 0 0 9 70
Tony McGarva 809 0 0 8 8 71
Chris Richardson 855 3 5 0 8 71
Stuart Milne 884 0 0 6 6 73
Lisa McShea 814 6 0 0 6 73
Richard Roulson 841 0 0 4 4 75
Oliver Eatough 838 0 0 3 3 76
lan Urquhart 890 0 3 0 3 76
Andrew Sykes 813 0 0 0 0 78
Erin Rendall 842 0 0 0 0 78
Brian Mills 825 0 0 0 0 78
Naomi Sharp 821 0 0 0 0 78
Melanie Noble 801 0 0 0 0 78
Graham Moar 832 0 0 0 0 78
Andrew Thompson 851 0 0 0 0 78
Andy Williams 861 0 0 0 0 78




